
Car Driver Car Class Total O/A

3 John Peterson Mini Clubman D 369.6 1

2 Sam Carter Citroen Saxo D 380.5 2

1 Vini Cruz Peugeot 106 D 388.1 3

28 Ben Jude Alfa Romeo Mito D 395.1 4

19 Nij Cook Mazda MX5 D 395.4 5

6 Robin Lines Austin Mini D 409.4 6

20 Ian Thompson Toyota MR2 D 419.1 7

33 Dick Lines VW Lupo D 420.1 8

24 Andy Tomlin Audi TT D 424.8 9

21 David Leckie Mazda MX5 D 433.9 10

4 Ollie Rix Nissan Micra* D 439.3 11

25 Lloyd Bowles Toyota MR2 D 455.4 12

7 Steve Groom Nissan Micra* D 456.0 13

29 Jonathan Frost Citroen Saxo D 456.0 14

34 Jack Frosdick Nissan Micra* D 537.7 15

26 Scott Pezzotta Renault Clio 172 P 387.4 1

9 Adrian White BMW 318ti P 393.7 2

22 Garth Collier Citroen Saxo VTR P 402.7 3

5 Oli Dennington-Price Nissan Micra* P 411.6 4

18 Simon Price Nissan Micra* P 417.0 5

23 Shaun Kemp Citroen DS3 P 417.5 6

35 Allen Copeman Nissan Micra P 417.8 7

40 Michael Hunter Nissan Micra* P 422.7 8

37 Paul Ashley Nissan Micra* P 424.7 9

13 Rory Finn Nissan Micra* P 426.1 10

10 Rhys Hayden Nissan Micra* P 426.7 11

27 Sam Cumbers Renault Clio Campus Sport P 436.1 12

12 Edward Timperley Nissan Micra P 438.1 13

39 Scott Timperley Nissan Micra P 444.1 14

8 David Lewis Nissan Micra P 453.3 15

38 Scott Millan Nissan Micra* P 455.5 16

36 Ellen White BMW 318ti P 463.8 17

11 Kieran Millan Nissan Micra* P 465.4 18

41 Rebecca Chinnery Nissan Micra* P 483.8 19

14 Peter Chinnery Nissan Micra* P 504.7 20

32 Eleanor Price Nissan Micra* P 512.3 21

30 Ben Lancaster Peugeot 106 P 544.7 22
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Car Driver Car Class Total O/A Sub Tot Sub Tot

D

3 John Peterson Mini Clubman D 369.6 1 369.6 200.0 169.6 169.6

2 Sam Carter Citroen Saxo D 380.5 2 380.5 203.0 177.5 177.5

1 Vini Cruz Peugeot 106 D 388.1 3 388.1 212.2 175.9 175.9

28 Ben Jude Alfa Romeo Mito D 395.1 4 395.1 213.2 181.9 181.9

19 Nij Cook Mazda MX5 D 395.4 5 395.4 213.0 182.4 182.4

6 Robin Lines Austin Mini D 409.4 6 409.4 222.3 187.1 187.1

20 Ian Thompson Toyota MR2 D 419.1 7 419.1 229.1 190.0 190.0

33 Dick Lines VW Lupo D 420.1 8 420.1 223.9 196.2 196.2

24 Andy Tomlin Audi TT D 424.8 9 424.8 215.7 209.1 209.1

21 David Leckie Mazda MX5 D 433.9 10 433.9 217.4 216.5 216.5

4 Ollie Rix Nissan Micra* D 439.3 11 439.3 232.7 206.6 206.6

25 Lloyd Bowles Toyota MR2 D 455.4 12 455.4 262.0 193.4 193.4

7 Steve Groom Nissan Micra* D 456.0 13 456.0 241.5 214.5 214.5

29 Jonathan Frost Citroen Saxo D 456.0 14 456.0 244.4 211.6 211.6

34 Jack Frosdick Nissan Micra* D 537.7 15 537.7 284.6 253.1 253.1
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Car Driver Car Class Total O/A Sub Tot Sub Tot
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P

26 Scott Pezzotta Renault Clio 172 P 387.4 1 387.4 208.8 178.6 178.6

9 Adrian White BMW 318ti P 393.7 2 393.7 216.0 177.7 177.7

22 Garth Collier Citroen Saxo VTR P 402.7 3 402.7 218.6 184.1 184.1

5 Oli Dennington-Price Nissan Micra* P 411.6 4 411.6 222.2 189.4 189.4

18 Simon Price Nissan Micra* P 417.0 5 417.0 223.2 193.8 193.8

23 Shaun Kemp Citroen DS3 P 417.5 6 417.5 219.3 198.2 198.2

35 Allen Copeman Nissan Micra P 417.8 7 417.8 222.8 195.0 195.0

40 Michael Hunter Nissan Micra* P 422.7 8 422.7 221.6 201.1 201.1

37 Paul Ashley Nissan Micra* P 424.7 9 424.7 228.3 196.4 196.4

13 Rory Finn Nissan Micra* P 426.1 10 426.1 235.2 190.9 190.9

10 Rhys Hayden Nissan Micra* P 426.7 11 426.7 230.0 196.7 196.7

27 Sam Cumbers Renault Clio Campus Sport P 436.1 12 436.1 242.3 193.8 193.8

12 Edward Timperley Nissan Micra P 438.1 13 438.1 245.6 192.5 192.5

39 Scott Timperley Nissan Micra P 444.1 14 444.1 240.7 203.4 203.4

8 David Lewis Nissan Micra P 453.3 15 453.3 224.6 228.7 228.7

38 Scott Millan Nissan Micra* P 455.5 16 455.5 246.0 209.5 209.5

36 Ellen White BMW 318ti P 463.8 17 463.8 243.8 220.0 220.0

11 Kieran Millan Nissan Micra* P 465.4 18 465.4 245.3 220.1 220.1

41 Rebecca Chinnery Nissan Micra* P 483.8 19 483.8 259.1 224.7 224.7

14 Peter Chinnery Nissan Micra* P 504.7 20 504.7 257.7 247.0 247.0

32 Eleanor Price Nissan Micra* P 512.3 21 512.3 268.7 243.6 243.6

30 Ben Lancaster Peugeot 106 P 544.7 22 544.7 248.0 296.7 296.7



Car Driver Test WT Fault Cone Stop

1 Vini Cruz 3.3 1

4 Ollie Rix 2.1 WT

3.1 WT

7 Steve Groom 1.2 WT

3.2 WT

8 David Lewis 1.2 WT

2.1 WT

11 Kieran Millan 2.2 WT

3.1 WT

12 Edward Timperley 3.3 WT

14 Peter Chinnery 1.3 WT

2.2 WT

2.3 1

4.2 WT

21 David Leckie 2.1 WT

23 Shaun Kemp 1.3 WT

4.2 1

24 Andy Tomlin 2.1 WT

25 Lloyd Bowles 4.2 WT

4.3 WT

29 Jonathan Frost 2.1 1

4.1 1

30 Ben Lancaster 1.1 MT

1.2 MT

1.3 MT

2.1 MT

2.2 MT

2.3 MT

3.2 WT

4.3 WT

32 Eleanor Price 1.1 WT

4.3 WT

34 Jack Frosdick 1.1 WT

2.2 1

4.1 WT

4.2 WT

4.3 WT

38 Scott Millan 4.1 WT 1

40 Michael Hunter 2.1 1

41 Rebecca Chinnery 2.3 1

4.1 WT

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk
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Car Driver Car Class Total

3 John Peterson Mini Clubman D 369.6 1st

2 Sam Carter Citroen Saxo D 380.5 2nd

1 Vini Cruz Peugeot 106 D 388.1 3rd

26 Scott Pezzotta Renault Clio 172 P 387.4 1st

9 Adrian White BMW 318ti P 393.7 2nd

22 Garth Collier Citroen Saxo VTR P 402.7 3rd
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Car Driver Class Total 1.1 1.2 1.3 2.1 2.2 2.3 3.1 3.2 3.3 4.1 4.2 4.3 Car

1 Vini Cruz D 388.1 26.0 26.5 25.9 32.7 32.5 32.3 35.4 35.1 40.4 33.7 34.1 33.5 1

2 Sam Carter D 380.5 27.3 26.7 26.5 33.7 32.2 31.1 35.2 35.2 34.1 33.0 33.0 32.5 2

3 John Peterson D 369.6 25.3 25.3 25.5 31.3 31.4 30.8 34.0 34.1 34.3 32.7 32.4 32.5 3

4 Ollie Rix D 439.3 30.4 28.8 29.0 51.3 34.4 32.7 54.0 38.1 37.0 35.2 34.7 33.7 4

5 Oli Dennington-Price P 411.6 28.6 28.6 27.6 35.5 34.4 34.7 38.4 37.6 37.5 37.0 36.1 35.6 5

6 Robin Lines D 409.4 29.7 27.9 27.6 33.8 33.2 34.9 38.8 37.6 37.7 37.1 34.9 36.2 6

7 Steve Groom D 456.0 29.1 45.3 28.3 39.3 36.4 36.1 39.1 54.1 37.9 37.7 36.4 36.3 7

8 David Lewis P 453.3 28.2 46.1 29.6 52.9 35.5 36.4 38.1 37.0 38.1 37.8 36.2 37.4 8

9 Adrian White P 393.7 26.6 26.9 26.0 32.9 33.0 32.3 36.9 36.0 38.2 35.7 34.8 34.4 9

10 Rhys Hayden P 426.7 30.6 29.0 28.5 37.6 35.2 35.8 39.6 38.7 38.0 40.2 37.2 36.3 10

11 Kieran Millan P 465.4 30.3 33.2 29.7 37.8 52.8 36.3 52.8 40.9 39.2 39.0 37.2 36.2 11

12 Edward Timperley P 438.1 29.1 28.5 29.2 35.6 34.8 35.3 38.7 38.8 54.9 38.3 38.0 36.9 12

13 Rory Finn P 426.1 28.3 28.5 28.2 35.9 35.1 34.9 37.7 48.2 37.6 36.5 37.4 37.8 13

14 Peter Chinnery P 504.7 36.4 29.6 46.0 38.8 52.8 43.4 42.4 40.9 41.2 41.7 53.5 38.0 14

18 Simon Price P 417.0 28.9 28.6 28.7 36.1 35.9 35.6 39.2 37.4 37.3 37.5 36.7 35.1 18

19 Nij Cook D 395.4 27.0 26.1 26.8 37.3 32.6 32.6 36.1 36.4 35.9 34.2 34.1 36.3 19

20 Ian Thompson D 419.1 27.3 29.3 28.9 35.1 34.6 34.8 40.1 38.7 38.8 37.6 37.1 36.8 20

21 David Leckie D 433.9 28.4 27.4 36.7 51.3 34.7 38.0 37.6 36.6 37.6 35.9 34.8 34.9 21

22 Garth Collier P 402.7 27.3 27.7 27.3 34.6 33.4 33.8 37.2 36.8 38.0 35.7 35.6 35.3 22

23 Shaun Kemp P 417.5 27.2 26.1 46.0 33.5 32.8 32.6 35.6 36.1 35.7 34.5 43.7 33.7 23

24 Andy Tomlin D 424.8 26.9 27.1 26.9 51.3 44.1 32.8 36.8 36.8 36.4 34.9 34.7 36.1 24

25 Lloyd Bowles D 455.4 26.6 28.8 29.2 37.2 35.9 35.7 39.4 40.8 38.6 38.3 52.4 52.5 25

26 Scott Pezzotta P 387.4 26.9 26.4 26.3 33.7 32.9 32.4 36.1 35.7 35.5 33.9 34.1 33.5 26

27 Sam Cumbers P 436.1 30.6 28.6 29.2 35.0 35.5 34.9 52.8 39.7 39.4 37.3 36.5 36.6 27

28 Ben Jude D 395.1 27.3 27.4 26.4 33.7 34.0 33.1 36.8 36.4 35.7 35.0 34.4 34.9 28

29 Jonathan Frost D 456.0 28.6 28.6 28.5 51.3 38.2 36.4 38.5 42.4 38.6 52.7 37.3 34.9 29

30 Ben Lancaster P 544.7 46.6 46.1 46.0 52.9 52.8 52.3 36.2 55.7 34.9 34.2 33.5 53.5 30

32 Eleanor Price P 512.3 46.6 36.2 32.7 46.7 41.7 39.7 45.9 43.5 43.5 41.3 41.0 53.5 32

33 Dick Lines D 420.1 29.5 29.7 29.2 36.8 35.1 35.9 39.3 37.6 37.4 36.6 36.2 36.8 33

34 Jack Frosdick D 537.7 45.3 36.1 32.8 47.8 48.8 42.3 43.3 43.5 40.2 52.7 52.4 52.5 34

35 Allen Copeman P 417.8 28.4 28.6 29.3 37.8 35.9 35.0 38.9 37.9 37.8 36.5 36.0 35.7 35

36 Ellen White P 463.8 34.4 33.3 32.1 41.0 40.7 38.5 42.1 42.1 41.2 39.4 40.4 38.6 36

37 Paul Ashley P 424.7 29.8 28.5 28.6 36.5 35.9 37.1 39.3 39.2 38.3 37.2 37.7 36.6 37

38 Scott Millan P 455.5 31.7 30.6 29.1 45.0 36.2 36.9 38.9 42.9 38.2 53.9 37.1 35.0 38

39 Scott Timperley P 444.1 30.6 29.7 29.9 37.5 37.4 38.3 40.9 39.6 39.4 38.1 41.6 41.1 39

40 Michael Hunter P 422.7 28.4 27.9 28.0 45.0 35.5 36.3 32.8 38.5 38.3 37.6 37.7 36.7 40

41 Rebecca Chinnery P 483.8 32.8 31.0 30.0 39.3 39.3 52.3 42.8 43.2 40.4 53.9 39.8 39.0 41
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1.1 1.2 1.3 2.1 2.2 2.3

D 25.3 3 25.3 3 25.5 3 31.3 3 31.4 3 30.8 3

P 26.6 9 26.1 23 26.0 9 32.9 9 32.8 23 32.3 9

3.1 3.2 3.3 4.1 4.2 4.3

D 34.0 3 34.1 3 34.1 2 32.7 3 32.4 3 32.5 2

P 32.8 40 35.7 26 34.9 30 33.9 26 33.5 30 33.5 26
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Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop Car

1 Vini Cruz Peugeot 106 D 26.00 26.50 25.90 1

2 Sam Carter Citroen Saxo D 27.30 26.70 26.50 2

3 John Peterson Mini Clubman D 25.30 25.30 25.50 3

4 Ollie Rix Nissan Micra* D 30.40 28.80 29.00 4

5 Oli Dennington-Price Nissan Micra* P 28.60 28.60 27.60 5

6 Robin Lines Austin Mini D 29.70 27.90 27.60 6

7 Steve Groom Nissan Micra* D 29.10 WT 32.30 28.30 7

8 David Lewis Nissan Micra P 28.20 WT 27.20 29.60 8

9 Adrian White BMW 318ti P 26.60 26.90 26.00 9

10 Rhys Hayden Nissan Micra* P 30.60 29.00 28.50 10

11 Kieran Millan Nissan Micra* P 30.30 33.20 29.70 11

12 Edward Timperley Nissan Micra P 29.10 28.50 29.20 12

13 Rory Finn Nissan Micra* P 28.30 28.50 28.20 13

14 Peter Chinnery Nissan Micra* P 36.40 29.60 WT 30.80 14

18 Simon Price Nissan Micra* P 28.90 28.60 28.70 18

19 Nij Cook Mazda MX5 D 27.00 26.10 26.80 19

20 Ian Thompson Toyota MR2 D 27.30 29.30 28.90 20

21 David Leckie Mazda MX5 D 28.40 27.40 36.70 21

22 Garth Collier Citroen Saxo VTR P 27.30 27.70 27.30 22

23 Shaun Kemp Citroen DS3 P 27.20 26.10 WT 22.90 23

24 Andy Tomlin Audi TT D 26.90 27.10 26.90 24

25 Lloyd Bowles Toyota MR2 D 26.60 28.80 29.20 25

26 Scott Pezzotta Renault Clio 172 P 26.90 26.40 26.30 26

27 Sam Cumbers Renault Clio Campus Sport P 30.60 28.60 29.20 27

28 Ben Jude Alfa Romeo Mito D 27.30 27.40 26.40 28

29 Jonathan Frost Citroen Saxo D 28.60 28.60 28.50 29

30 Ben Lancaster Peugeot 106 P MT MT MT 30

32 Eleanor Price Nissan Micra* P WT 36.70 36.20 32.70 32

33 Dick Lines VW Lupo D 29.50 29.70 29.20 33

34 Jack Frosdick Nissan Micra* D WT 38.90 36.10 32.80 34

35 Allen Copeman Nissan Micra P 28.40 28.60 29.30 35

36 Ellen White BMW 318ti P 34.40 33.30 32.10 36

37 Paul Ashley Nissan Micra* P 29.80 28.50 28.60 37

38 Scott Millan Nissan Micra* P 31.70 30.60 29.10 38

39 Scott Timperley Nissan Micra P 30.60 29.70 29.90 39

40 Michael Hunter Nissan Micra* P 28.40 27.90 28.00 40

41 Rebecca Chinnery Nissan Micra* P 32.80 31.00 30.00 41

1.1 1.2 1.3
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Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop Car

1 Vini Cruz Peugeot 106 D 32.70 32.50 32.30 1

2 Sam Carter Citroen Saxo D 33.70 32.20 31.10 2

3 John Peterson Mini Clubman D 31.30 31.40 30.80 3

4 Ollie Rix Nissan Micra* D WT 37.50 34.40 32.70 4

5 Oli Dennington-Price Nissan Micra* P 35.50 34.40 34.70 5

6 Robin Lines Austin Mini D 33.80 33.20 34.90 6

7 Steve Groom Nissan Micra* D 39.30 36.40 36.10 7

8 David Lewis Nissan Micra P WT 36.00 35.50 36.40 8

9 Adrian White BMW 318ti P 32.90 33.00 32.30 9

10 Rhys Hayden Nissan Micra* P 37.60 35.20 35.80 10

11 Kieran Millan Nissan Micra* P 37.80 WT 37.50 36.30 11

12 Edward Timperley Nissan Micra P 35.60 34.80 35.30 12

13 Rory Finn Nissan Micra* P 35.90 35.10 34.90 13

14 Peter Chinnery Nissan Micra* P 38.80 WT 39.30 38.40 1 14

18 Simon Price Nissan Micra* P 36.10 35.90 35.60 18

19 Nij Cook Mazda MX5 D 37.30 32.60 32.60 19

20 Ian Thompson Toyota MR2 D 35.10 34.60 34.80 20

21 David Leckie Mazda MX5 D WT 32.20 34.70 38.00 21

22 Garth Collier Citroen Saxo VTR P 34.60 33.40 33.80 22

23 Shaun Kemp Citroen DS3 P 33.50 32.80 32.60 23

24 Andy Tomlin Audi TT D WT 34.90 44.10 32.80 24

25 Lloyd Bowles Toyota MR2 D 37.20 35.90 35.70 25

26 Scott Pezzotta Renault Clio 172 P 33.70 32.90 32.40 26

27 Sam Cumbers Renault Clio Campus Sport P 35.00 35.50 34.90 27

28 Ben Jude Alfa Romeo Mito D 33.70 34.00 33.10 28

29 Jonathan Frost Citroen Saxo D 55.10 1 38.20 36.40 29

30 Ben Lancaster Peugeot 106 P MT MT MT 30

32 Eleanor Price Nissan Micra* P 46.70 41.70 39.70 32

33 Dick Lines VW Lupo D 36.80 35.10 35.90 33

34 Jack Frosdick Nissan Micra* D 47.80 43.80 1 42.30 34

35 Allen Copeman Nissan Micra P 37.80 35.90 35.00 35

36 Ellen White BMW 318ti P 41.00 40.70 38.50 36

37 Paul Ashley Nissan Micra* P 36.50 35.90 37.10 37

38 Scott Millan Nissan Micra* P 45.00 36.20 36.90 38

39 Scott Timperley Nissan Micra P 37.50 37.40 38.30 39

40 Michael Hunter Nissan Micra* P 40.00 1 35.50 36.30 40

41 Rebecca Chinnery Nissan Micra* P 39.30 39.30 48.00 1 41

2.1 2.2 2.3
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Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop Car

1 Vini Cruz Peugeot 106 D 35.40 35.10 35.40 1 1

2 Sam Carter Citroen Saxo D 35.20 35.20 34.10 2

3 John Peterson Mini Clubman D 34.00 34.10 34.30 3

4 Ollie Rix Nissan Micra* D WT 39.00 38.10 37.00 4

5 Oli Dennington-Price Nissan Micra* P 38.40 37.60 37.50 5

6 Robin Lines Austin Mini D 38.80 37.60 37.70 6

7 Steve Groom Nissan Micra* D 39.10 WT 47.00 37.90 7

8 David Lewis Nissan Micra P 38.10 37.00 38.10 8

9 Adrian White BMW 318ti P 36.90 36.00 38.20 9

10 Rhys Hayden Nissan Micra* P 39.60 38.70 38.00 10

11 Kieran Millan Nissan Micra* P WT 37.70 40.90 39.20 11

12 Edward Timperley Nissan Micra P 38.70 38.80 WT 34.40 12

13 Rory Finn Nissan Micra* P 37.70 48.20 37.60 13

14 Peter Chinnery Nissan Micra* P 42.40 40.90 41.20 14

18 Simon Price Nissan Micra* P 39.20 37.40 37.30 18

19 Nij Cook Mazda MX5 D 36.10 36.40 35.90 19

20 Ian Thompson Toyota MR2 D 40.10 38.70 38.80 20

21 David Leckie Mazda MX5 D 37.60 36.60 37.60 21

22 Garth Collier Citroen Saxo VTR P 37.20 36.80 38.00 22

23 Shaun Kemp Citroen DS3 P 35.60 36.10 35.70 23

24 Andy Tomlin Audi TT D 36.80 36.80 36.40 24

25 Lloyd Bowles Toyota MR2 D 39.40 40.80 38.60 25

26 Scott Pezzotta Renault Clio 172 P 36.10 35.70 35.50 26

27 Sam Cumbers Renault Clio Campus Sport P 52.90 39.70 39.40 27

28 Ben Jude Alfa Romeo Mito D 36.80 36.40 35.70 28

29 Jonathan Frost Citroen Saxo D 38.50 42.40 38.60 29

30 Ben Lancaster Peugeot 106 P 36.20 WT 30.00 34.90 30

32 Eleanor Price Nissan Micra* P 45.90 43.50 43.50 32

33 Dick Lines VW Lupo D 39.30 37.60 37.40 33

34 Jack Frosdick Nissan Micra* D 43.30 43.50 40.20 34

35 Allen Copeman Nissan Micra P 38.90 37.90 37.80 35

36 Ellen White BMW 318ti P 42.10 42.10 41.20 36

37 Paul Ashley Nissan Micra* P 39.30 39.20 38.30 37

38 Scott Millan Nissan Micra* P 38.90 42.90 38.20 38

39 Scott Timperley Nissan Micra P 40.90 39.60 39.40 39

40 Michael Hunter Nissan Micra* P 32.80 38.50 38.30 40

41 Rebecca Chinnery Nissan Micra* P 42.80 43.20 40.40 41

3.1 3.2 3.3
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Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop Car

1 Vini Cruz Peugeot 106 D 33.70 34.10 33.50 1

2 Sam Carter Citroen Saxo D 33.00 33.00 32.50 2

3 John Peterson Mini Clubman D 32.70 32.40 32.50 3

4 Ollie Rix Nissan Micra* D 35.20 34.70 33.70 4

5 Oli Dennington-Price Nissan Micra* P 37.00 36.10 35.60 5

6 Robin Lines Austin Mini D 37.10 34.90 36.20 6

7 Steve Groom Nissan Micra* D 37.70 36.40 36.30 7

8 David Lewis Nissan Micra P 37.80 36.20 37.40 8

9 Adrian White BMW 318ti P 35.70 34.80 34.40 9

10 Rhys Hayden Nissan Micra* P 40.20 37.20 36.30 10

11 Kieran Millan Nissan Micra* P 39.00 37.20 36.20 11

12 Edward Timperley Nissan Micra P 38.30 38.00 36.90 12

13 Rory Finn Nissan Micra* P 36.50 37.40 37.80 13

14 Peter Chinnery Nissan Micra* P 41.70 WT 42.50 38.00 14

18 Simon Price Nissan Micra* P 37.50 36.70 35.10 18

19 Nij Cook Mazda MX5 D 34.20 34.10 36.30 19

20 Ian Thompson Toyota MR2 D 37.60 37.10 36.80 20

21 David Leckie Mazda MX5 D 35.90 34.80 34.90 21

22 Garth Collier Citroen Saxo VTR P 35.70 35.60 35.30 22

23 Shaun Kemp Citroen DS3 P 34.50 38.70 1 33.70 23

24 Andy Tomlin Audi TT D 34.90 34.70 36.10 24

25 Lloyd Bowles Toyota MR2 D 38.30 WT 37.50 WT 37.10 25

26 Scott Pezzotta Renault Clio 172 P 33.90 34.10 33.50 26

27 Sam Cumbers Renault Clio Campus Sport P 37.30 36.50 36.60 27

28 Ben Jude Alfa Romeo Mito D 35.00 34.40 34.90 28

29 Jonathan Frost Citroen Saxo D 69.10 1 37.30 34.90 29

30 Ben Lancaster Peugeot 106 P 34.20 33.50 WT 33.70 30

32 Eleanor Price Nissan Micra* P 41.30 41.00 WT 39.30 32

33 Dick Lines VW Lupo D 36.60 36.20 36.80 33

34 Jack Frosdick Nissan Micra* D WT 36.20 WT 37.10 WT 41.20 34

35 Allen Copeman Nissan Micra P 36.50 36.00 35.70 35

36 Ellen White BMW 318ti P 39.40 40.40 38.60 36

37 Paul Ashley Nissan Micra* P 37.20 37.70 36.60 37

38 Scott Millan Nissan Micra* P WT 35.90 1 37.10 35.00 38

39 Scott Timperley Nissan Micra P 38.10 41.60 41.10 39

40 Michael Hunter Nissan Micra* P 37.60 37.70 36.70 40

41 Rebecca Chinnery Nissan Micra* P WT 39.40 39.80 39.00 41

4.1 4.2 4.3
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